The Department of Purchasing and Contracting

ITB No. 17-100861, Pole Bridge Creek Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant (AWWTP) Safety Improvement

| User Department's Recommendation |
|---|
| User Department Name Department of Watershed Management |
| Recommended Bidder: Sol Construction, LLC meets our approval. |
| Project Amount This Term:\$1,186,450.00_ |
| Funding: General |
| CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):54 |
| Justification: DWM is recommending the Department of Purchasing and Contracting to award a contract to Sol Construction for a base bid price of \$1,186,450.00, to perform the specified scope of work; pending the BOC review and approval. DWM approval recommendation herein is also based on the administrative reviews including verifying references and approval of the bid submittal documentation by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting. |
| |
| •9 8 |
| |
| Name Title Date Department Director Date |